@ Asetek

RaceHub Version 4.3

Version 4.3

Released: October 9th, 2025

New or changed functionality

RaceHub

Area
Game Setup

Game Setup

Bug fixes

Area
Wheelbase
Wheelbase
Steering wheel
Steering wheel

Security

Miscellaneous

Description
Shift light support for Dallara IL15 Indy NXT in iRacing

Support for RaceRoom Racing Experience’s shared memory API changes

Description

Fixed a bug where the maximum value of the torque acceleration limit isn’t
updated to the correct value when the wheelbase is updated with a
booster kit

Fixed a bug that made it impossible to save a small change in anti-
oscillation to the wheelbase

Fixed a bug where steering wheels, in some cases, aren’t updated
correctly, resulting in the software getting stuck in an update loop

Fixed a bug where the steering wheel’s clutches only take button input
when the steering wheel is connected to an Initium wheelbase

Fixed a runtime security issue

Smaller interface improvements

3324

3337

ID

3317

3328

3323

3333

3312

lofl



