

RaceHub Version 4.3

Version 4.3

Released: October 9th, 2025

New or changed functionality

RaceHub

Area	Description	ID
Game Setup	Shift light support for Dallara IL15 Indy NXT in iRacing	3324
Game Setup	Support for RaceRoom Racing Experience's shared memory API changes	3337

Bug fixes

Area	Description	ID
Wheelbase	Fixed a bug where the maximum value of the torque acceleration limit isn't updated to the correct value when the wheelbase is updated with a booster kit	3317
Wheelbase	Fixed a bug that made it impossible to save a small change in antioscillation to the wheelbase	3328
Steering wheel	Fixed a bug where steering wheels, in some cases, aren't updated correctly, resulting in the software getting stuck in an update loop	3323
Steering wheel	Fixed a bug where the steering wheel's clutches only take button input when the steering wheel is connected to an Initium wheelbase	3333
Security	Fixed a runtime security issue	
Miscellaneous	Smaller interface improvements	3312